Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECO Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 135576
Please record the attached original document or	copy thereof.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	achments, and document: 5
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:
1. Kentaro USHIYAMA 2. Koichi IIJIMA	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying pan	y(ies) attached? S ☑ No XING INC. 18-1, SHIOIRI-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-0851 JAPAN
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? nge of Name
Other Record to correct Assignee nanassignment document previously recorded 2008, reel 020500/frame 0492	ie on an
B. Execution Date: 1. January 28, 200 2. January 27, 200	
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>12/068,33</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Addit	ional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: INFORMATION OF DEVICE INCLUDED IN INFORMATION OF INFORMATION PROCESSING PROGRAM RECO	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, INFORMATION COMMUNICATION METHOD, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, AND RECORDING MEDIUM HAVING DRIDED ON IT
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed; 	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-485 Plione Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Christopher J. Wheeler, Registration No. 60,	Date: <u>April 14, 2008</u> 738

PATENT REEL: 020807 FRAME: 0383

1206835 22252

Attorney Docket No. 135576
ginal document or copy thereof.
2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:
BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561
JAPAN
XING CO. 18-1, SHIOIRI-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-0851 JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) & address(es) auached? ☐Yes ☑ No
1
eation.
B. Patent No.(s)
tached? Yes No
VICATION SYSTEM, INFORMATION LUDED IN INFORMATION COMMUNICATION IFORMATION PROCESSING PROGRAM
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
B. Enclosed (Check No. 202062)
Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
nation is true and correct and any quached copy is a uniscept of 32/88/2006 NJAFAL SUBSECTION 48.

PATENT REEL: 020807 FRAME: 0384 OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

2005/005 2005-623/V&/&!A41C (801-06017UK/NT)

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Kentaro USHIYAMA	(3)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kọichi IIJIMA	(4)	
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrover to (i) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHII (ii) XING INC. (ii) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, (iii) 18-1, Shioiri-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nationalist designated as the Assignae) the eas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continu	(\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations piec(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and KAISHA Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561 Japan agoya-shi, Aichi 467-0851 Japan ntire right, title and interest for the United States of Aron, and in all applications for patent including any a ration, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all the certificates that may be granted on the invention known.	nd set
(11) Insert Identification of Invention		(11)	INFORMATION COMMUNICATION	SYSTEM, INFORMATION COMMUNICATI	<u>.ON</u>
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	1	METHOD, NODE DEVICE INCLUDE	ED IN INFORMATION COMMUNICATION	
	Application Numbe		SYSTEM, AND RECORDING MEDI	UM HAVING INFORMATION PROCESSIN	<u>G</u>
			PROGRAM RECORDED ON IT (Attorney Docket No. 135576		
				an application for patent in the United States of Ameri	
applica any ap Assign claims reexan States full rigi herewi	applications for the intions and patents as the 2). The undersigned plication or continuation eet in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the light 4). The undersigned intion a grant of a vationation a grant of a vatication from said apoint to convey the entire light. 6) The undersigned the undersigned the undersigned apoint of a vatication and a patent to convey the entire light.	nventke le Assil agre- le in or di le in o di agre- ematici di agre- lid Uni i herel plication nteres	filed February 5, 2008 e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection, and any patenti(s) issuing thereon, and also gnees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connectivition thereof, or any patent or reissue application to execute all papers and documents and intelligent to execute all papers and documents and intelligent to perform all affirmative acts which may need States patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissione in the early assigned, and that he has (they have) in the grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the page of the early grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the	perform any act which may be necessary in connection	th such cerning with the con with con with conflict certification.
docum		. exec	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).	
ſ			200 Name of Inventor	Kentero Ushiyana (s	SEAL)
	Date Jan.	չ ի	200 8 Name of Inventor K	Koichi Ijima (s	SEAL)
	Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
	Date		Nama of Inventor	,	(IAZZ

RECORDED: 04/14/2008 REEI

PATENT REEL: 020807 FRAME: 0385